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D Task Name _ Duration 7 Start Finish Predecessors
1 VDFS - Milestones & Schedule (for ESO) 1200 days Mon 01/04/02 Fri 03/11/06
2 Camera Design & Build phase 890 days Mon 01/04/02 Fri 26/08/05
3 Begin requirement capture and design 52 wks Mon 01/04/02 Fri 28/03/03
4 Camera software design continues 25 wks Mon 31/03/03 Fri 19/09/03 3
5 Camera Software status review (RAL) 0 days Fri 19/09/03 Fri 19/09/03
6 Camera software design continues 13 wks Fri 19/09/03 Thu 18/12/03 5
7 Camera Software FDR (RAL) 0 days Fri 19/12/03 Fri 19/12/03 6
8 Camera Software - Build, Assemble, Integrate 88.2 wks Fri 19/12/03 Fri 26/08/05 7
9 Camera built (in UK) 125 days Mon 29/08/05 Fri 17/02/06 8
10 VISTA camera full up operation in UK - testing 13 wks Mon 29/08/05 Fri 25/11/05
1M Pre-ship Contingency 12 wks Mon 28/11/05 Fri 17/02/06 10
12 Paranal Data Storage 566 days Thu 01/07/04 Thu 31/08/06
13 Procure Hardware 1 19 wks Thu 01/07/04 Wed 10/11/04
14 Configure 19 wks Thu 11/11/04 Wed 23/03/05 13
15 Ship 3 wks Thu 24/03/05 Wed 13/04/05 14
16 Procure Hardware 2 19 wks Fri 01/07/05 Thu 10/11/05 15FS+10 wks
17 Configure 190 days Fri 11/11/05 Thu 03/08/06 16
18 Ship 4 wks Fri 04/08/06 Thu 31/08/06 17
19 Paranal Data Reduction 165 days Mon 01/08/05 Fri 17/03/06
20 Procure Hardware 15 wks Mon 01/08/05 Fri 11/11/05
21 Customise Software 15 wks Mon 14/11/05 Fri 24/02/06 20
22 Ship 3 wks Mon 27/02/06 Fri 17/03/06 21
23 Camera in Chile 100 days Mon 20/02/06 Fri 07/07/06
24 Air-freight Camera to Chile 3 wks Mon 20/02/06 Fri 10/03/06 11
25 Camera check-out in Paranal Prep Room 4 wks Mon 13/03/06 Fri 07/04/06 24
26 Camera ready for integration with telescope 0 days Fri 07/04/06 Fri 07/04/06 25
27 Contingency in Paranal 11 wks Mon 10/04/06 Fri 23/06/06 26
28 Telescope available for integration with camera 0 days Fri 23/06/06 Fri 23/06/06 27
29 Camera integration / checkout on telescope 2 wks Mon 26/06/06 Fri 07/07/06 28
30 40 days Fri 07/07/06 Fri 01/09/06
31 VISTA ready for commissioning on sky 0 days Fri 07/07/06 Fri 07/07/06 29
32 Deliver DFS documentation for Commissioning 0 days Fri 07/07/06 Fri 07/07/06 29
33 Commissioning pt1 2 wks Mon 10/07/06 Fri 21/07/06 32
34 Preparation for Com ning pt2 2 wks Mon 24/07/06 Fri 04/08/06 33
35 Deliver DFS documentation for Commissioning 0 days Fri 04/08/06 Fri 04/08/06 34
36 Goal Handover Date to ESO 0 days Wed 16/08/06 Wed 16/08/06
37 Commissioning pt2 2 wks Mon 07/08/06 Fri 18/08/06 35
38 Commissioning Contingency 2 wks Mon 21/08/06 Fri 01/09/06 37
39 Instrument Ready for site acceptance 3 wks Mon 04/09/06 Fri 22/09/06 38
40 Handover of VISTA to ESO (goal 16/08/06) 0 days Fri 22/09/06 Fri 22/09/06 39
41 Instrument Verification (Calibration & tuning by ESO 6 wks Mon 25/09/06 Fri 03/11/06 40
42 Telescope Operational 0 wks Fri 03/11/06 Fri 03/11/06 41
43
44 DFS Deliverables (for ESO) 936.5 days Tue 01/04/03 Wed 01/11/06
45 Prepare for PDR 24.6 wks Tue 01/04/03 Thu 18/09/03
46 PDR Software status review (at RAL) 0 days Fri 19/09/03 Fri 19/09/03 5
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ID | Task Name _ Duration 7 Start Finish Predecessors ar1 | ar2 [ a3 Qtr 4 ar1 | a2 [ aw3 [ a4 ar1 | Qw2 [ aw3 [ atr4 ar1 [ Qw2 [ Qw3 [ atr4
47 Continue preparation for PDR 7.1 wks Fri 19/09/03 Fri 07/11/03 46 Continue preparation for PDR 07/11
48 Deliver PDR Documentation to Board (from 0 days Mon 10/11/03 Mon 10/11/03 Documentation tc Board (from ESQ) ’ 10/11
49 Data Flow System User Regmts. v0.5 for F 0 days Mon 10/11/03 Mon 10/11/03 7FS-29 days w System User Regmts. v0.5 for PD| 10/11
50 Data Red'n Spec v0.5 for PDR 0 days Mon 10/11/03 Mon 10/11/03 7FS-29 days Data Red'n:Spec v0.5 for PD
51 Calib'n Plan v0.5 for PDR 0 days Mon 10/11/03 Mon 10/11/03 7FS-29 days Calib'r: Plan v0.5 for PDI
52 ESO DFS PDR 40 days Mon 10/11/03 Fri 02/01/04 ESO DFS PDR 02/01
53 Board prepares Review Item Discrepancie 4 wks Mon 10/11/03 Fri 05/12/03 51 Item Discrepancies for writen answer 05/12
54 Submit Responses to Board's written comi 2 wks Mon 08/12/03 Fri 19/12/03 53 t Responses to Board's written comments | | 19/12
55 PDR Board ESO personnel) meets with VI 0 days Fri 19/12/03 Fri 19/12/03 54 R Board ESO persannel) meets with VDFs ‘HQS
56 Minutes of PDR distributed 2 wks Mon 22/12/03 Fri 02/01/04 55 Minutes of PDR distributed | 1,02/01
57 Work towards Final Design Review (FDR) 26 wks Mon 05/01/04 Fri 02/07/04 56 Work towardsFinal Design Review (FDR) 02/07
58 Deliver FDR Documentation to Board (from | 0 days Fri 02/07/04 Fri 02/07/04 Jeliver FDR Documentation to Board (from ESO) 02/07
59 DFS User Req. v1.0 for FDR 0 days Fri 02/07/04 Fri 02/07/04 57 DFS User Req. v1.0 for FDR
60 Data Red'n Spec v1.0 for FDR 0 days Fri 02/07/04 Fri 02/07/04 57 Data Red'n Spec v1.0 for FDR
61 Calib'n Plan v1.0 for FDR 0 days Fri 02/07/04 Fri 02/07/04 57 Calib'n Plan v1.0 for FDR
62 ESO DFS FDR 40 days Mon 05/07/04 Fri 27/08/04 ESO DFS FDR 27/08
63 Board prepares Review Item Discrepancie 4 wks Mon 05/07/04 Fri 30/07/04 61 Board prepares Review Item Discrepancies for writen answer 30/07
64 Submit Responses to Board's written comi 2 wks Mon 02/08/04 Fri 13/08/04 63 Submit Responses to Board's written comments 13/08
65 FDR Board (ESO personnel) meets with V 0 days Fri 13/08/04 Fri 13/08/04 64 FDR Board (ESO personnel) meets with VDFS 13/08
66 Minutes of FDR distributed 2 wks Mon 16/08/04 Fri 27/08/04 65 Minutes of FDR distributed E 27/08
67 Work towards European Instrument Integration 54 wks Mon 16/08/04 Fri 26/08/05 65 Work towards European Instrument Integration (Ell)
68 Deliver Ell Documentation & Materials to ES 0 days Fri 26/08/05 Fri 26/08/05 Deliver Ell Documentation & Materials to ESO
69 DataRedProc. v0.9 for European Instmt In 0 days Fri 26/08/05 Fri 26/08/05 8 DataRedProc. v0.9 for European Instmt Integration
70 Data Interface Dictionary v0.5 for Europea 0 days Fri 26/08/05 Fri 26/08/05 8
7 European Instrument Integration (EIl) 20 days Mon 29/08/05 Fri 23/09/05 68
72 Preliminary Acceptance (Europe) 13 wks Mon 26/09/05 Fri 23/12/05 71
73 Work towards Exposure Time Calculator (ETC) 10 wks Mon 26/12/05 Fri 03/03/06 72
74 Deliver ETC Documentation to ESO 0 days Mon 06/02/06 Mon 06/02/06
75 Exp Time Calc for 1st Call for Proposals 0 days Mon 06/02/06 Mon 06/02/06 76FS-8 wks
76 Call for Proposals (CFP) for Oct-Mar 1 day Fri 31/03/06 Fri 31/03/06
7 Work towards VISTA Commissioning 1 (VC1) 22 wks Mon 06/02/06 Fri 07/07/06 75 Work VISTA C 1(vC1) 07/07|
78 Deliver C issioning1 D tol 0 days Fri 07/07/06 Fri 07/07/06 Deliver C g1 D to ESO & 07/97
79 Data Interface Dictionary v0.9 for Commss 0 days Fri 07/07/06 Fri 07/07/06 29 Data Interface Di y v0.9 for C. ioning 1 ‘ 07/07
80 VC1 (including VISTA QC ppl -paranal) 3 wks Mon 10/07/06 Fri 28/07/06 32 VC1 (including VISTA QC ppl -paranal) 807
81 Work towards VISTA Commissioning 2 (VC2) 2 wks Mon 31/07/06 Fri 11/08/06 80 Work towards VISTA Commissiol 1/08
82 Deliver VC2 Documentation to ESO 0 days Fri 04/08/06 Fri 04/08/06 Deliver VC2 Documentation to ESO p4/08
85 VC2 (including VISTA QC ppl -paranal) 3 wks Mon 07/08/06 Fri 25/08/06 34 VC2 (including VISTA QC ppl -paranal) 25/08
86 VISTA Delivery to ESO - Target Date 0 days Wed 16/08/06 Wed 16/08/06 VISTA Delivery to ESO - Target Date 16/08
87 UK pipeline to be ready for real data 0 days Wed 16/08/06 Wed 16/08/06 86 UK pipeline to be ready for real dat 16/08
88 Work towards FID 2 wks Mon 28/08/06 Fri 08/09/06 85 Work towards FID | | 08/09
89 Deliver FID Documentation to ESO 0 days Fri 22/09/06 Fri 22/09/06 Deliver FID Documentation to ES ’ 22/09
95 Final Instrument Delivery (FID) 0 days Fri 22/09/06 Fri 22/09/06 40 Final Instrument Delivery (FID! 22/09
96 Instmt verification 3 wks Mon 25/09/06 Fri 13/10/06 94 Instmt verification 13/10
97 Contingency on data flow readines 2.5 wks Mon 16/10/06 Wed 01/11/06 96 Contingency on data flow readines 01/11
98 Routine Data flow to Garching and CASU begir 0 days Wed 01/11/06 Wed 01/11/06 97 Routine Data flow to Garching and CASU begins ‘ 01/1
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